
City of Lambertville 
RESOLUTION NUMBER 03-2015 

“DESIGNATING MEETING SCHEDULE” 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Lambertville, County of Hunterdon, 

State of New Jersey, that pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4 6 et seq., that 

the following is the regular meeting scheduled for 2015: 

 

Thursday, January 1, 2015 

Tuesday, January 20, 2015 

Tuesday, February 17, 2015 

Tuesday, March 17, 2015 

Tuesday, April 21, 2015 

Tuesday, May 19, 2015 

Tuesday, June 16, 2015 

Tuesday, July 21, 2015 

Tuesday, August 18, 2015 

Tuesday, September 15, 2015 

Tuesday, October 20, 2015 

Monday, November 16, 2015 

Tuesday, December 15, 2015 

Monday, December 28, 2015 
 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all meetings will be held at the Justice Complex, 25 South 

Union Street, Lambertville at 6:30 p.m. for closed sessions and open to the public at 7:00 pm 

prevailing time unless announced otherwise; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of this schedule shall be published in the January 9, 

2014 issue of The Beacon. 

 

ADOPTED: January 1, 2015 

 

 
 

I, Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk of the City of Lambertville, in 

the County of Hunterdon, in the State of New Jersey, certify this to be a 

true copy of the resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the City of 

Lambertville at the reorganization meeting held on January 1, 2015 at the 

Phillip L. Pittore Justice Center located at 25 South Union Street in the 

City. 

 
Cynthia L. Ege, CMR, RMC, City Clerk 


